
2021-2022 Northwestern State University Lady Demon Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-14   Conf: 5-9   Home: 7-5   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Parramore, Candice 26-26 812 31.2 100-290 .345 20-83 .241 140-157 .892 27 55 82 3.2 57 1 45 85 1 38 360 13.8
05 Bolden, Monette 26-25 854 32.8 124-297 .418 17-65 .262 43-54 .796 36 113 149 5.7 58 1 81 99 0 47 308 11.8
03 Woodson, Jiselle 26-10 615 23.7 76-193 .394 25-64 .391 49-76 .645 19 44 63 2.4 48 0 45 63 3 25 226 8.7
24 Todd, Jordan 26-26 627 24.1 84-159 .528 0-1 .000 41-67 .612 78 147 225 8.7 78 5 20 42 32 22 209 8.0
04 Dean, Karmelah 11-10 255 23.2 28-107 .262 5-27 .185 21-30 .700 11 16 27 2.5 18 0 21 40 0 19 82 7.5
23 Braxton, JaMiya 25-6 527 21.1 42-153 .275 33-117 .282 4-7 .571 16 60 76 3.0 17 0 22 21 1 13 121 4.8
21 Whyte, Alecia 15-8 287 19.1 28-71 .394 1-6 .167 13-26 .500 25 50 75 5.0 34 0 14 21 1 16 70 4.7
35 Ayres, Sharna 12-8 219 18.3 18-74 .243 8-48 .167 1-2 .500 10 23 33 2.8 21 0 13 15 1 10 45 3.8
13 Dixon, Jasmin 26-3 394 15.2 36-67 .537 0-0 .000 20-38 .526 25 70 95 3.7 38 1 6 18 38 11 92 3.5
22 Fleischmann, Josie 21-8 201 9.6 24-63 .381 20-59 .339 0-0 .000 11 6 17 0.8 8 0 4 11 0 9 68 3.2
11 Harris, Erin 14-0 146 10.4 6-26 .231 0-7 .000 10-13 .769 6 12 18 1.3 13 0 8 16 0 12 22 1.6
20 McLemore, Jordan 24-0 196 8.2 8-33 .242 2-10 .200 12-20 .600 10 13 23 1.0 27 0 2 18 0 2 30 1.3
32 Harrison, Alex 12-0 46 3.8 5-12 .417 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 5 5 10 0.8 7 0 2 4 0 4 13 1.1
12 Cummings, Osha 17-0 71 4.2 4-13 .308 0-3 .000 1-3 .333 2 7 9 0.5 6 0 2 6 0 2 9 0.5
Total 26 5250 201.9 583-1558 .374 133-496 .268 356-496 .718 335 692 1027 39.5 430 8 285 468 77 230 1655 63.65
Opponents 5200 200.0 606-1621 .374 154-556 .277 285-427 .667 373 701 1074 41.3 495 10 365 470 88 250 1651 63.50

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 1655 1651
    Points Per Game 63.7 63.5
    Scoring Margin 0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 583-1558 606-1621
    Field Goal Pct .374 .374
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-496 154-556
    3PT FG Pct .268 .277
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 356-496 285-427
    FT Pct .718 .667
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 11.0
REBOUNDS 1027 1074
    Rebounds Per Game 39.5 41.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 285 365
    Assists Per Game 11.0 14.0
TURNOVERS 468 470
    Turnovers Per Game 18.0 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 230 250
    Steals Per Game 8.8 9.6
BLOCKS 77 88
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 5,399 9,877
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-450 13-760
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-601

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwestern St. 412 420 415 385 23 1655
Opponents 424 387 400 417 23 1651

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 CENTENARY (LA) W 91-50 156
11/13/21 TEX. A&M-TEXARKANA W 71-56 462
11/17/21 at Grambling State L 60-68 1,019
11/19/21 LOUISIANA COL. W 78-36 545
11/27/21 at Kansas St. L 36-70 2,344
11/29/21 at Wichita St. L 61-70 1,186
12/02/21 at Arkansas St. W 80-76 466
12/11/21 at Mississippi Val. W 78-71 187
12/15/21 at La.-Monroe W 76-72 805
12/18/21 TARLETON ST. L 47-51 348
01/11/22 CHAMPION CHRIS. W 79-67 298

* 01/15/22 at Southeastern La. L 56-90 433
* 01/20/22 at Nicholls St. W 68-64 202
* 01/22/22 at New Orleans W 75-47 652
* 01/27/22 INCARNATE WORD L 45-52 727
* 01/29/22 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 55-72 688
* 02/03/22 at Houston Baptist L 51-66 174
* 02/05/22 at McNeese L 60-77 1,134
* 02/10/22 HOUSTON BAPTIST L 42-52 582
* 02/12/22 MCNEESE W 90-72 520
* 02/17/22 at Incarnate Word L 60-67 119
* 02/19/22 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 55-65 1,156
* 02/24/22 NICHOLLS ST. W 73-60 344
* 02/26/22 NEW ORLEANS L 64-72 415
* 03/05/22 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 56-51 314

03/10/22 vs New Orleans L 48-57 601

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Northwestern State University Lady Demon Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-9   Home: 3-4   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Parramore, Candice 14-14 481 34.4 53-156 .340 15-55 .273 94-107 .879 14 27 41 2.9 28 1 34 58 1 16 215 15.4
05 Bolden, Monette 14-13 462 33.0 62-150 .413 6-29 .207 25-34 .735 21 57 78 5.6 31 1 43 57 0 20 155 11.1
24 Todd, Jordan 14-14 351 25.1 50-90 .556 0-1 .000 23-39 .590 35 78 113 8.1 45 3 9 23 18 10 123 8.8
03 Woodson, Jiselle 14-9 350 25.0 33-104 .317 11-33 .333 30-46 .652 8 19 27 1.9 23 0 22 43 2 9 107 7.6
23 Braxton, JaMiya 13-6 330 25.4 28-91 .308 21-67 .313 3-5 .600 8 38 46 3.5 6 0 11 12 0 7 80 6.2
21 Whyte, Alecia 13-7 258 19.8 25-63 .397 1-6 .167 12-25 .480 22 46 68 5.2 30 0 11 16 1 12 63 4.8
13 Dixon, Jasmin 14-3 210 15.0 22-39 .564 0-0 .000 12-23 .522 13 24 37 2.6 21 1 1 9 20 7 56 4.0
35 Ayres, Sharna 6-4 120 20.0 8-35 .229 6-27 .222 0-0 .000 4 14 18 3.0 12 0 8 5 0 6 22 3.7
32 Harrison, Alex 6-0 23 3.8 2-6 .333 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.5 3 0 1 2 0 0 7 1.2
20 McLemore, Jordan 14-0 140 10.0 4-15 .267 2-7 .286 4-8 .500 4 10 14 1.0 17 0 1 9 0 2 14 1.0
22 Fleischmann, Josie 9-0 48 5.3 3-15 .200 1-13 .077 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.4 1 0 0 4 0 5 7 0.8
12 Cummings, Osha 10-0 35 3.5 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 3 0 1 3 0 1 1 0.1
11 Harris, Erin 3-0 17 5.7 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 14 2825 201.8 290-772 .376 65-246 .264 205-291 .704 161 364 525 37.5 221 6 142 249 42 96 850 60.71
Opponents 2825 201.8 336-888 .378 87-315 .276 148-217 .682 209 360 569 40.6 268 2 199 220 34 126 907 64.79

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 850 907
    Points Per Game 60.7 64.8
    Scoring Margin -4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 290-772 336-888
    Field Goal Pct .376 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 65-246 87-315
    3PT FG Pct .264 .276
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 205-291 148-217
    FT Pct .704 .682
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 10.6
REBOUNDS 525 569
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 40.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 142 199
    Assists Per Game 10.1 14.2
TURNOVERS 249 220
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 15.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 96 126
    Steals Per Game 6.9 9.0
BLOCKS 42 34
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.4
ATTENDANCE 3,590 3,870
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-513 7-553
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Northwestern St. 202 234 218 189 7 850
Opponents 229 210 216 238 14 907

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/15/22 at  Southeastern La. L 56-90 433
01/20/22 at  Nicholls St. W 68-64 202
01/22/22 at  New Orleans W 75-47 652
01/27/22 INCARNATE WORD L 45-52 727
01/29/22 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 55-72 688
02/03/22 at  Houston Baptist L 51-66 174
02/05/22 at  McNeese L 60-77 1134
02/10/22 HOUSTON BAPTIST L 42-52 582
02/12/22 MCNEESE W 90-72 520
02/17/22 at  Incarnate Word L 60-67 119
02/19/22 at  A&M-Corpus Christi L 55-65 1156
02/24/22 NICHOLLS ST. W 73-60 344
02/26/22 NEW ORLEANS L 64-72 415
03/05/22 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 56-51 314


